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Implementation of the survey

The survey is now being
carried out for the fourth time.
The survey contents and the
question sheet have been
updated.

The survey was designed in
collaboration with Kantar TNS
Oy.

Data for the survey was
collected by Kantar TNS.

The survey materials were
collected as an onlinesurvey at
Kantar's respondent panels
fromm June 3 to June 14, 2021

The target group of the survey
comprised online buyers
between the ages of 18 and 79
in Finland, the Baltic countries
and Sweden

- Finland 2,093 respondents

- Estonia 516 respondents

- Latvia 564 respondents
- Lithuania 513
respondents

- Sweden 1,231 respondents

The statistical total margin of
error of the Finnishresults is
approximately +2.2 percentage
points.
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The volume of online purchases in Finland increased in
spring 2021 compared to the previous year
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0% 0%
Finland 2021 (n=2,093) Finland 2020 (n=2,380) Finland Estonia Latvia Lithuania Sweden
(n=2,093) (n=516) (n=564) (n=513) (n=1,231)
B |shop significantly moreonline | shop somewhat more online | shop the same amount online
| shop somewhat lessonline ® | shop significantlyless online
B | don't buy productsor goodsonline | don’t know

How has your online shopping activity changed in the last six months?
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For the rest of the year, nearly 707 are planning to keep
their online shopping at the same level,
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Finland 2021 (n=2,093) Finland 2020 (n=2,380) Finland Estonia Latvia Lithuania Sweden
(n=2,093) (n=516) (n=564) (n=513) (n=1,231)
B | buysignificantly more | buy somewhat more | buy the same amount

| don'tknow ® | buy somewhat less B | buy significantly less

How much in total are you planning to buy products and goods
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Consumers believe that

Finland 2021 (n=2,093) 0% 10 % 20 % 30 % 40 % 50 % 60 % 70 % 80 % 90 %

I currently do my

_ 19 24 57
shopping...
In 2025,1I think 1
- 30 37
will shop...
® Online In between Brick-and-mortar | don't know

On a scale from 1 to 10, describe your attitude toward shopping between brick-and-mortar stores and online
stores: Currentsituation — In 2025
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The category split has remained even.
The same product categories are still popular.

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

Clothing, shoes and accessories

Consumer electronics, IT, telephones, devices and supplies
Health and beauty products

Food, beverages, groceries and restaurant meals

Vehicles, spare parts and supplies

Books and magazines (not e-books)

Other hobby products and supplies

Pet supplies

Sports equipment

Consumer goods, such as detergents, cleaners, household supplies,...
Household appliances, kitchenware

Furniture, interior decorating products

Construction and renovation

Yard and gardening supplies, plants

CDs, DVDs

Toys and products for children

Games, computer and console games (not digitally downloaded)
Pharmaceuticals

Alcoholic beverages

s Finland 2021 (n=1,963) =8-=Finland 2020 (n=2,228)

? What product(s) did you last buy online?
: Select a product that has been delivered, not one that is still on the way. +\9@
’ NACTI
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Finland has room for growth: 28% made purchases online
during the last week; the corresponding figure in Sweden is
617%
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Finland 2021 Finland 2020 Finland 2019 Finland 2021 Estonia 2021 Latvia 2021 Lithuania Sweden
(n=2,093) (n=2,380) (n=2,140) (n=2,093) (n=516) (n=564) 2021 (n=513) 2021
(n=1,231)
B |nthelastweek B |n thelast month In the last 2-3 months
In the last 4-12 months Sometime before ® | don't buy productsonline | don't know
% When did you last buy products online? <@
nAct
. . PUD il
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How can the activity level

be increased in Finland?

Options

Faster deliveries Environmental
friendliness
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Free deliveries

Freedom of choice
(e.g.where the parcel is
delivered)



617 would shop more online if they got free delivery

Yes, I would increase my shopping or make more of my purchases
online

|w 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Free deliveries
e Fasterdetiveries [SGI

61

A free delivery is also the key

reason for buying more onlinein Selecting a convenient delivery time _ 35
- 1SS A delivery box or some other secure

Sw.edep. Zero-emission deIiveril/ place close to my home 28
deliveries are more of a More accurate information on the
consideration in Sweden than in progress of the delivery
Finland. Zero-emission deliveries using -

renewable fuels or electric vehicles

Changing the place or method of

delivery when the parcel is already on..
=== Finland 2021 (n=2,093) =®-Sweden 2021 (n=1,231)

Would the following opportunities relating to deliveries of goods contribute to you increasing your online
shopping or starting to make more of your purchases online?

2
nAact
. . rl VIl
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767 have sometimes added more items to the shopping
cart to get free delivery

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Finland 2021 (n=1,963) 24 2
27 2
33 4
30 2

Finland 2020 (n=2,228)
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® Frequently mSometimes Rarely m Never | don't know/want to say

Finland 2019 (n=1,951)

Finland 2018 (n=1,751)

W
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% How often have you increased the value of your shopping cart over a certain amountin order to receive a free
delivery?
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Parcel Lockers are becoming more popular, home deliveries
are also on the increase

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

. = Mailbox or mail slot
Finland 2021 (n=1,963) 54 10 3 19 4

m Parcel Locker

Transport company'’s pickup or service
point
Online store’'s own shop

Home delivery
Delivery to workplace

m Other, please specify

% Whatis your favorite delivery method when shopping online?

\AC
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Parcel Locker is a popular choice because itis fast and
convenient when out shopping

Finland 2021 (n=1,051) 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
The Parcel Locker isthe easiest to reach by _ 57
public transport and/or by car
Quick o pick up I 7
No aueues [N s
Most conveniently located on my usual routes _ 34

Best option due to the level of privacy - 14

v

Posti Parcel locker is the most

| want to avoid crowds [N 13 popular delivery method in each
| can pick up parcels - 7 age group.
while shopping
Best value for money [ 7 It is especially popularamong
The most environmentally friendly delivery l 3 those aged 35-49.
method

Another reason I 3

| don't know | 1

Cb Why is the Posti Parcel Locker your preferred delivery method?
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Home delivery is popular if vou want to save time
or have big items delivered to your doorstep

Home Delivery has increased
significantly in popularity during
COVID-19.

Home Delivery is most popular
in the Helsinki area, where 26%

of respondents use it.

The 50+ age group is more likely
to select Home Delivery.

% Why is Home Delivery your preferred delivery method?
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Finland 2021 (n=368) 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

| want to save time NN -2
It's nice to have heavy items delivered to your doorstep |GG -2
It's nice to have large itemsdelivered _ 28
to your doorstep
Best value for money ||} NG 20
It's inconvenient for me to leave my home _ 20
to pick up a parcel
| live far from pickup or service points || G 13

| want to avoid crowds B

| want to check that the packagingisintact withthe
delivery company present - 10

The most pleasant method because of privacy - 8
The most enviromentally friendly delivery method - 4

The products | order are only available | )
with home delivery

Another reason - 3
| dontknow [ 2
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567 think that

— many are hoping for decisive action in terms of transport
and packaging materials

Finland 2021 (n=1,963) %

Future winners are online stores that take into account the environmental R 34
impacts of their operations
I would like the mode of transport | have chosen for online shopping to be H 6 3
environmentally sustainable
| prefer online stores that use recyclable packaging materials n 9 27
It is very important to me that the transport company strives for zero
L . . . n 12 29 15
emissions by using renewable fuels or electric vehicles
| would be willing to pay a few euros to make sure my purchase is
. . . 18 18 23 10
transported in an environmentally friendly way

B Strongly disagree ' Disagree ®m Agree B Strongly agree

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

19 7/10/2021 eCom Next | Online shopping survey 2021



An additional fee for an eco-friendly delivery option divides
opinions — younger respondents are readier to pay it, 427% of
those aged 18-24

Finland 2021 (n=1,963) 18 10
GENDER:
Male (n=975) 19 8
Female (n=988) 18 12
AGE:
18-24 (n=209) 18 16
25-34 (n=351) 18 13
35-49 (n=509) 22 7
50-64 (n=430) 16 9
65-79 (n=463) 17 8
B Strongly disagree ' Disagree ®m Agree B Strongly agree
% I would be willing to pay a few euros to make sure my purchase is delivered in an environmentally friendly way <@
nAact
20 7/10/2021 eCom Next | Online shopping survey 2021 V va I I



Think about packaging solutions: over 407 prefer online
stores that use recyclable packaging materials

%

Finland 2021 (n=1,963) el o 17

GENDER:
Male (n=975) m 1
Female (n=988) 7 22
AGE:

18-24 (n=209) 6 23

25-34 (n=351) BEl = 22
35-49 (n=509) 1l 13
50-64 (N=430) Kl - 17
65-79 (n=463) 6 14

B Strongly disagree ' Disagree ®m Agree B Strongly agree

% I prefer online stores that use recyclable packaging materials +\gg,
i
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Posti is seen as a sustainable transport company
— there is still room for improvement in communicating

about sustainability

7%
Most environmentall .
Y% Most sustainable

friendly
66% '

UPS mPostNord ® Schenker mBudbee = Fetch my stuff En osaa sanoa

QD In youropinion, which of the transport companiesis...

31%

Most reliable
58%

4%

’%

19%

% 8%

m Posti Matkahuolto DHL

Finland 2021 (n=2,093)
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Online shopping is increasingly popular:
over 307 enjoy it as much as shopping at brick-and-mortar

stores

%

Finland 2021 (n=1,963)
Male (n=975)

Female (n=988)

B Strongly disagree Disagree ® Stronglyagree ®m Agree

% I like shopping online just as much as shopping at brick-and-mortar stores
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Based on your personal experience or impressions,
which online store offered the best service?

Probably JIMMS
PC

store because

every now and
then they

send gummy

bears with the
products

Verkkokauppa.com
has always worked
well

Zalando
Verkkokauppa.com

Zalando
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